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****************************************************** 
 
 
November Outdoor Seminar: Pruning for Production with 
demonstrations by Jonathan Dixon, California Avocado Commission 
Research Program Director 
 
November 9 (Tuesday): San Luis Obispo (1-3 PM) Righetti Ranch, 4757 
Righetti Rd, SLO 
November 10 (Wednesday): Ventura (9-11 AM) Limoneira Ranch 
Headquarters, 1141 Cummings Rd, Santa Paula   
November 11 (Thursday): (9-11 AM) Calavo Packing House, 28410 
Vincent Moraga Drive, Temecula 
 
****************************************************** 
 
February Indoor Seminar: PGR Strategies and Avocado Phenology with 
speakers Carol Lovatt and Jonathan Dixon 
 
February 8 (Tuesday): San Luis Obispo (1-3 PM) Cooperative Extension 
County Office/ Auditorium, 2156 Sierra Way, San Luis Obispo 
February 9 (Wednesday): (9-11 AM) Cooperative Extension County 
Office/Conference Room, 669 County Square Drive, Ventura 
February 10 (Thursday): (1-3 PM) South Coast Winery Resort, 34843 
Rancho California Road, Temecula 
 



 
 

April Outdoor Seminar: Avocado Tree Root Health and Treatments for 
Root Rot with Jonathan Dixon and in field treatments demonstrations by 
Local Farm Advisors and PCA’s. 
 
April 12 (Tuesday): San Luis Obispo (1-3 PM) Righetti Ranch, 4757 
Righetti Rd, SLO 
April 13 (Wednesday): Ventura (9-11 AM) Limoneira Ranch 
Headquarters, 1141 Cummings Rd, Santa Paula 
April 14 (Thursday): Temecula (9-11 AM) Calavo Packing House, 28410 
Vincent Moraga Drive, Temecula 
 
****************************************************** 
                                                                                                           
June Indoor Seminar: Water Quality and Understanding Water 
Analysis with David Crowley and a panel of water laboratory speakers. 
 
June 7 (Tuesday): San Luis Obispo (1-3 PM) Cooperative Extension 
County Office/ Auditorium, 2156 Sierra Way, San Luis Obispo 
June 8 (Wednesday): Ventura (9-11 AM) Cooperative Extension County 
Office/Conference Room, 669 County Square Drive, Ventura 
June 9 (Thursday): (1-3 PM) South Coast Winery Resort, 34843 Rancho 
California Road, Temecula 
 
****************************************************** 
 
August Indoor Seminar: Fertilizer Strategies with speakers Carol Lovatt 
and Jonathan Dixon 
 
August 9 (Tuesday): San Luis Obispo (1-3 PM) Cooperative Extension 
County Office/ Auditorium, 2156 Sierra Way, San Luis Obispo 
August 10 (Wednesday): Ventura (9-11 AM) Cooperative Extension 
County Office/Conference Room, 669 County Square Drive, Ventura 
August 11 (Thursday): (1-3 PM) Coast Winery Resort, 34843 Rancho 
California Road, Temecula 
 
 

 
* The applications for PCA Hours are pending. 
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